

Misc Case 343 of 2022
Present Sarmistha Bose

Order dated 01.09.2023:

Today is fixed for exparte hearing.
P.O. is on leave-on-duty. Ld. J.M. 3rd Court is in-charge.
Petitioner files hazira.
OPs files hazira along with vakalatnamas and an exparte vacating petition.
Copy served objected to.
To 06.11.2023 for hearing.

D/C

I/C